UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION WASHINGTON, D.C. 20549

FORM 8-K

CURRENT REPORT Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of report (Date of earliest event reported): February 28, 2014

CHUY'S HOLDINGS, INC.

(Exact Name Of Registrant As Specified In Charter)

Delaware (State or Other Jurisdiction

of Incorporation)

001-35603

(Commission File Number) **20-5717694** (IRS Employer Identification No.)

1623 Toomey Rd. Austin, Texas 78704

(Address of Principal Executive Offices) (Zip Code)

Registrant's telephone number, including area code: (512) 473-2783

Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is intended to simultaneously satisfy the filing obligation of the registrant under any of the following provisions (see General Instruction A.2. below):

Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)

Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)

Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))

Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))

Item 5.05. Amendments to the Registrant's Code of Ethics, or Waiver of a Provision of the Code of Ethics.

The Board of Directors of Chuy's Holdings, Inc. (the "Company") approved an amendment to its Code of Business Conduct and Ethics that applies to all directors, officers and employees of the Company. The Company amended the Code of Business Conduct and Ethics, effective February 27, 2014, to reflect the whistleblower holline number and provide contact information for reporting a complaint or concern regarding an accounting matter.

A copy of the Code of Business Conduct and Ethics is publicly available on the Company's website at www.chuys.com under the Investors section.

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

CHUY'S HOLDINGS, INC.

By: /s/ Sharon A. Russell

Name: Sharon A. Russell, Title: Chief Administrative Officer and Secretary

Date: February 28, 2014